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Bringing Learning to Life 

        15th February 2019 
  
 

 
 

School Clubs 
Just a reminder that the after school clubs will restart on Monday 4th March and will run until Thursday 
21st March. 

 
Reading Week  
Will commence Monday 4th March with lots of exciting things happening around school. On Thursday 7th 
March it is World Book day and we invite all children to come to school dressed as their favourite book 
character.  For more information, please refer to separate letter.  
 
Traffic Warden 
Following the continued difficulties with parents blocking the entrance to the Kitchen car park and causing 
danger, a Traffic Warden will be patrolling the area between 8.40 - 09.00am. 
 
Outstanding debts 
Please clear all outstanding nursery and lunch debts as soon as possible. These accounts should never be 
in deficit. All non-payment of debts takes money away from the whole school and has an impact on all 
pupils.  Should you be having difficulties in clearing any outstanding debts, please call the School Office 
to make an appointment to meet with Mrs Elaine Hughes, Business Manager who can look at repayment 
plan options with you.  
 
Parent Class Representatives  
We still have a couple of vacancies for Parent Class Reps in Nursery, Y5 and SCD2. If you are interested, 
please let the school office know. It is a really important role in our school, as we value the opportunity 
to meet with parents/ carers and involve you in our school. More information is available from our school 
website.   
 
Ofsted Report 
Our Ofsted Report has now been published on the school website and there will be a letter coming home 
today from our Chair of Governors. We will hold a meeting with our Parent Class Reps to go over the report 
on Thursday 28th February at 9.30am, you are welcome to attend if you have any questions.  
 
 
 

Whole 
School 
(Y1-Y6) 

Attendance 
 

95.35% 

Punctuality 
 

98.96% 

Early Years 88.73 95.77 

Nursery  90.35 96.50 

Reception  95.40 99.43 

Year 1 98.61 97.22 

Year 2 98.89 99.44 

Year 3 97.62 98.81 

Year 4 89.44 98.33 

Year 5 94.87 98.72 

Year 6 92.86 99.21 

SCD1 95.83 100 

SCD2  94.44 100 

 We cannot believe that we have come 
 to the end of another half term, time 
 flies when you are having fun!  
We hope that you all have an amazing  
half term break and enjoy the warmer 
weather that has been forecast.  
School will start back on Monday 25th  
February at usual time of 8.45am and Toast Club will be open from 
8am.  

Mrs Morris  

Attend Today, Achieve Tomorrow 
 

This week’s  
attendance figures  

 



Disco  
We did not have a Valentines Disco this year but we are planning a ‘Spring Fling’ Disco on Thursday 28th 
March. We will send out more information after half term.  
 
Staffing Update   
We have appointed a new Finance Administrator, Mrs Johnson who started with us this week and also two 
SEN Specialist Teaching Assistants - Mrs Shardlow and Mrs Williams. We hope that you will make them feel 
welcome at Eastway.  
 

Upcoming Events & Important Dates 

Monday 18th February  – Friday 22nd February Half Term Break 

Monday 25th February   Back to school 

w/c Monday 4th March *Book Week* 

Monday 4th March After School clubs restart from today 

Wednesday 13th March  Parent/Carer meetings – time to follow  

Thursday 21st March Last day for After School clubs for this term 

Tuesday 26th March  Easter Service 

Friday 29th March  Last Day of Term 

Mon 1st April to Friday 12th April  Spring Break holidays 

Monday 15th April  Back to School- Summer Term     *Health Week*  

Friday 19th April  Good Friday- School Closed  

Monday 22nd April  Easter Monday- School Closed  

w/c Monday 29th April  Y5 Swimming  

Monday 6th May  May Bank Holiday - School Closed 

w/c Monday 13th May SATs Week  

Friday 17th May  Whole School Sports Day  

Wednesday 22nd May Y6 Merseytravel trip to the Liverpool Tunnel Tour 

Thursday 23rd May  Last Day of Term 

Friday 24th May  INSET Day - School closed for pupils  

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May Half term holiday 

Monday 3rd June  Back to School - Summer Term   *Multi Cultural Week * 

Thursday 13th June F2 visit to Moreton Methodist Church 

Friday 28th June  Sports day (Reserve date in case of poor weather) 

Thursday 4th July School reports will be sent home 

Friday 5th July Year 6 Enterprise Day 

Wednesday 10th July Children to visit new classes today 

Friday 12th July  Summer Fair 

Thursday 18th July End of year disco 

Monday 22nd July  Whole school treat day 

Tuesday 23rd July  Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

 

Term Dates 2019/20  
Our Term Dates for 2019/20 have now been set and are published on our school website. Please refer to 
the term dates and ensure that you are not booking holidays during these times.  

 


